# **=OP \$165.00 2927**28

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integres Global Logistics, LLC		105/14/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integres Global Logistics, Inc.	
Street Address:	12009 Foundation Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Gold River	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2927286	INTEGRES
Registration Number:	2927285	INTEGRES
Registration Number:	2983093	TRUETRANSIT
Registration Number:	3110821	FASTLANE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2672811	INTEGRES GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	78735533	FAST FORWARD SHIPPING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)435-4239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402.435.3223

Email: bfritz@scudderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brady Fritz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0279

900071774

	411 S. 13th Street, Suite 200 Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brady M. Fritz		
Signature:	/Brady M. Fritz/		
Date:	03/15/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=DE Cert Merger Docs re Integres Global Logistics LLC#page1.tif source=DE Cert Merger Docs re Integres Global Logistics LLC#page2.tif source=DE Cert Merger Docs re Integres Global Logistics LLC#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0280



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTEGRES GLOBAL LOGISTICS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTEGRES GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTEGRES GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

3261476 8100M

Carriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5505158

DATE: 03-14-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0281

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Chapter 1, Subchapter IX, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Law") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned certifies the merger of a domestic entity into a domestic entity, each in accordance with the following:

- The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities that are to merge are:
  - (i) Integres Global Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
  - (ii) Integres Global Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities that are to merge in accordance with applicable law.
  - 3. The name of the surviving entity is: Integres Global Logistics, Inc.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity, as in effect on the effective date of the aforementioned merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.
- 5. Upon the aforementioned merger, all Common Stock and Series A Convertible Preferred Stock of the surviving entity issued and outstanding prior to the effective date of the aforementioned merger shall automatically be canceled, and each issued and outstanding membership interest of Integres Global Logistics, LLC shall convert into one share of the Common Stock of the surviving entity.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving entity: Integres Global Logistics, Inc., 11101 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, upon request and without cost, to any equity holder of any constituent entity.
  - 8. The effective date of the merger is the date of filing this Certificate of Merger.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:35 AM 05/14/2001 010230266 - 3261476 The surviving entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any constituent entity of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving entity arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of stockholders or members as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Law, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings and shall mail a copy of such process to:

Integres Global Logistics, Inc. 11101 White Rock Road Rancho Cordova, California 95670 Attention: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, the facts stated herein are true as of this 14th day of May, 2001.

INTEGRES GLOBAL LOGISTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Jeff Honne

Name: Jeff Horine

lts: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary